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right to use the water supplied by such corporation, or 
such portion thereof as it may desire, upon such terms 
and conditions as may be agreed upon by such corpor-
ation and the authorities of such city or village. Every 
such corporation heretofore organized shall continue to 
enjoy the rights given by the law under which it was 
formed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1879. 

[No. 124 A.] 	 [Published March 13,1879.] 

CHAPTER 212. 
AN ACT relating to the price of swamp and overflowed lands 

in Shawano county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcTioN 1. The commissioners of public lands Seventy-five 

are hereby authorized, in their discretion, to reduce the "n"P""r e• 
price of all swamp and overflowed lands, now owned 
by the state in Shawano county, to the uniform price 
of seventy-five cents per acre: provided, that the above 
reduction shall not apply to any of the normal school 
lands or lands now under contract, and which may 
hereafter become forfeited to the state, until the expira-
tion of two years alter such forfeiture, with the unpaid 
taxes added thereto. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1879. 

[No. 128, A.] 	 [Published March 18, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 213. 
AN ACT to authorize Charles D. Wescott, Mathias Miller and 

H. M. Loomer to construct and maintain a dam across Wolf 
river, in Shawano county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrioN 1. Charles D. IN eseott, Mathias Miller Dam, mills and 

and H. M. Loomer, and their associates and assigns, Ill"riinerl' 

are hereby authorized to erect and maintain a darn 
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across Wolf river, in Shawano county, at a point on 
the northeast quarter of section twenty-five, in town-
ship twenty-seven north, of range fifteen east; and to 
erect and maintain mills, machinery and necessary ap-
pendages to enable them to use the water of said river 
for hydraulic and boomage purposes. 

Slides and 	SEcrioN 2. The aforesaid persons, their associates 
sluiceways. 	and assigns, shall build suitable slides or sluiceways in 

said dam for running logs and timber over the same, 
and shall keep the same in repair. The same shall 
be kept open at all times when said river is at a driv-
ing stage and there are logs and timber to run over 
said dam. The said Charles D. Wescott, Mathias Mil-
ler and H. M. Loomer, and their associates and assigns, 
may erect and maintain booms for the sorting of logs 
passing into the mill-pond hereby authorized to be 
created : provided, that said booms shall be constructed 
so as to allow free passage of logs or lumber. 

Authority of 	SEcrioN 8. The control of said dam, slides or 
sluiceways shall belong to the said Charles H. Wes-
cott, Mathias Miller and H. M. Loomer, their associ-
ates and assigns, but subject always to the provisions 
of this act. 

Subject to pro- SECTION 4. The dam so erected shall be subject to vision of re- 
vised statutes, all the provisions of the revised statutes of 1878, so 

far as the said revised statutes may apply to dams, in 
like manner as if such provisions were incorporated in 
this act 

Repealed. 	SECTION 5. Any and all charters granted by the 
legislature heretofore, to build and maintain a darn 
across Wolf river at the same place as heretofore men-
tioned, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1879. 

[No. 175, .1 	 [Published March 13, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 214. 

AN ACT authorizing justices of the peace, elected in the sev-
eral wards of the city of Madison to keep an office and to 
perform their duties in any part of said city. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Office In any 	SECTION 1. The justices of the peace elected in 
part of city. the several wards of the city of Madison, may keep 


